
Date: 3010712021Ref: HYD/ARM/LSB / 102 D02l

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Propcrties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Sccurity Intcrcst Act,2002 rcad with proviso to Rule 8 (6) ofthc

Sccurity Interest (Enforccment) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to thc Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the

below described immovable property mortgaged/chargcd to the Secured Creditor. the constructive/physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of MCB Somaiieuda Branch, subsequently

transferred to ARM Branch of the Canara Bank for follow up., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what

is". and " Whatever there is" on 1510912021, for recovery of Rs. 30.88.40.0371 (Contractual dues as on

30106t2021) due to the MCB Somaiisuda Branch of Canara Bank from M/s Chaitanya Varun Ginnins
Mills Private Limited represented by its Directors and Guarantors a)Sri Annam Srinivasa Rao s/o Sri Venkat

Rao, b)Smt Annam Manimala w/o Annam Srinivasa Rao, c)Sri A V S Manikya Rao S/o Gopaiah, d)S

Venkateswarlu S/o Subba Rao, e)Sri Billa Shivaiah S/o Narayana.

TI K

-l'he reserve price for LOT No.l will be Rs.3.26.00.0001 and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.32.60.0001.

'fhe reserve price for LOT No.2 will be Bs.2,155,00j000/- and the earncst money deposit will be Rs.26.50.000/-.

l'he reserve price for LOT No.3 will be Rs.75.00.000/- and the earncsl moncy dcposit will be Rs.7,50.000/-.

'lhe Earncst Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before !f/!!!!f! at 5.00p!q.

fu ll f thc immo
[)escri ronLOl NO

WcstllastSouthNorth
Kola Sri Rama Murty
land l3 l4 Links

Jada Koteswara Rao
land I180 Links

Circle Donka
215 l-inks

Vagu 210 Links

All that the Industrial /Factory land admeasuring Acre 2'4
Hall, Stock point shed, Press Hall,2 Ginning Mill Units, Dusl & store rooms, Press store rooms &
Off,rce building (G+l Floors), including Plant & Machinery situated in Survey no 354, NRT Road,

Ganapavaram Village and Gram Panchayat, Nadcndla Mandal, chilakaluripet, Guntur District,

Andhia pradesh in the name of Smt Annnam Manimala by sale deed no 422512009 within the

jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Chilkaluripeta & within the Narsaraopet Revenue Division and

boundcd

0 ccnts or 2.4 Acres, with kapas & Seed

WestHastSouthNorth

Srirangapatnam Raja Reddy
site

Kolla Punna Rao
sile

Thota Ramakrishna
site

33 feet wide Bazar

All that Commercial property admeasuring 429.21 sq.yds. having a s

H.No 7-305 in Survey No 142lC, Illock No 7 siluatcd besidcs LIC & SBI , N.H.No 5, NRT Center,

Chilakaluripera Town, Purushuthamapatanam Villagc, under Chilakaluripeta Municipality, (iuntur

District, Andhra Pradesh in the name of Smt Annam Manimala by Sale deed no 630612007 within the

jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Chilkaluripeta & within the Narsaraopet Revenue Division and

bounded

hed , admeasuring 1988 sq.ft. at

CAIIARA BANK ARM Branch,
3d Floor, circle Office Building
MCH No:-10-3-163 E 10-3-163/A, Plot No.85
Survey No,625, Bcside Rail Nilyam,
secxnderabad - 500 026

PH 1O40-27725260, 27725259
E MAIL : sEZZEa@9a!sraD!4!49I[

1.

I

I

I

2.

I



Bounda ries North Sou th East West
For Plot No.20

item site 45 [-l
Plot No. 10. 2 18.30 Mts wide

Municipal bazaar
56.9 Fr

I Omts wide
Municipal Bazar
77ft

Plot No 19. 7l .6 Fr

J

l0 Mts wide
Bazar 34.6 ft

Item Plot site
45 fi

Municipal Bazar
74.6 Ft

C Venkata Sujatha
Plot No. 9. Site 73.9
Ft

al open plot No 20, admeasuring 419.75 sq yds. and plot No 10, admeasuring
327.39 sq yds, in Sy No.l15, D No. l-8/25 siruated at Block No. I, Layout plan No. lll93, Opp.
H.no. l-900, Pulla Rao Bypass Road, NRT colony, Purushothamapatnam village, under
Chilakakuripeta Municipality, Guntur District., Ardhra Pradesh in the name of Annam Manimala by
sale deed no 49212001 within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Chilkaluripeta & within the

All that thc rcsidenti

N Revenue Division and boundcd

s6oo aJ',,soS Canara Uurrp <A

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale pleasc refer the Iink ..8-Auction,, prov
website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Authorized Officer, ARM Branch,

ided in Canara Bank's
Canara Bank, Ph. No. 040-

27725259t 27725260 during office hours on any working day.

Datc: 3010712021
Place: Ilyderabad

sarrdostot

e6{'4
Officer

Bank

CANARA BA K AR Brench,
3d Floor, Cl.cle Otlico Building
MCH t{o:-10-3-163 & l0-3-'153/A, Plot No.85
Survey No.625, Bosido Rail t{llyam,
Secundorabad - 500 026

PH I O1O- 2772s26O, 27725259
E MAIL : cb2752@canarabank.com

For Plot No. l0



DETAILED AND CONDITIONS F THE SALE NOTICE DA 30t07/2021

2

I . Name and Address of the Secu d Creditor : CANARA BANK, ARM Branch, ,3'd Floor, Circle Office
Building, MCH No:-10-3-163 & l0-3-163/4, Plot No.85, Survey No.625, Beside Rail Nilyam,

Secunderabad 500 026, Phone No: 040- 27725260, 27725259 E, MAIL : cb27 52@canarabank.com

Addre G

Smt Annam Manimala w/o Annam Srinivasa Rao,
I{.No.6-377, Cherukutotha colony, Saroornagar,
Hyderabad, Telangana-500035.

AND
Smt Annam Manimala w/o Annam Srinivasa Rao

No.7-303, Sy No.354, polimera donka,
Ganapavaram, Nadella(M), Chilakaluripet, Guntur,
Andhra Pradhesh -522619.

AND
Smt Annam Manimala w/o Annam Srinivasa Rao
D No.354, Ganapavaram, Nadella(M), Chilakaluripet,
Guntur, Andhra Pradhesh-52261 9.

3

Mode of A Onlinc Electronic Bidding4. (a)

(b) Details of Auction service provider

(c) & 'fime n

(d) Place of Auction

M/S ANTARES SYSTI:MS LIMITI]D
Wcbsite: www.bankeauction wizard.com
Contact Person Name: Manohar.S
Contact No 9686196755/08040482000/2100,
E-mai I : manohar.s@antarcssystems.com

15109t202 11.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
(With unlimited extension of I 0

minutes duration each till the
conclusion ofthe sale)

: Canara Bank, ARM Branch,
3'd Floor, Circle Office Building ,

MCI I No: l0-3- I 63 & I 0-3- l 63/A ,

M/s Chaitanya Varun Ginning Mills Private
Limited,(formerly known as Chaitanya Enterprises)

represented by i1s directors. D No.7-303, Sy No.354,
polimera donka, Ganapavararn, Nadella(M),
Chilakaluripet, Guntur, Andhra Pradhesh-5226 I 9.

Sri Annam Srinivasa Rao s/o Sri Venkat Rao,
H.No.6-177, Chcrukutotha colony, Saroornagar,

Hyderabad,'t'elangana-50003 5.

AND
Sri Annam Srinivasa Rao s/o Sri Venkat Rao,
D No.7-303, Sy No.354, polimera donka,

Ganapavaram, Nadella(M), Chilakaluripet, Guntur,
Andhra Pradhesh-522619.

AND
Sri Annam Srinivasa Rao s/o Sri Venkat Rao,
D No.354, Ganapavaram, Nadella(M), Chilakaluripet,

Guntur, Andhra Pradhesh-52261 9.

Sri Billa Sivaiah S/o B Narayana, H No 7-415,

Candhipcta, Chilkaluripet4 Guntur District, Andhra

Pradhcsh-5226 I 6.

Sri A V S Manikya Rao S/o Gopaiah,22'901A,

Saraswathi nagar, 3d line, P&T Colony, Saroornagar,

Hy derabad. Telanagana-500035.
Sri K Venkateswarlu S/o Subba Rao. H No 6-377,
Cheurkuthota colony, Saroornagar, Hyderabad,

Telangana-50003 5.

CANARA BANK ARM BTANCh,

3d Floor, Circle Office Bulldiflg
MCH No:-10-3-163 & 10-3-163/4, Plot No.85
Survey No.625, Beside Rail Nilyam,
Secunderabad - 500 026

PH I O40- 27725260, 27725259
E MAIL : gE4!2(D944a!s!rc9!!

36o. ar.5,oS Canara gank 4
f

Total Contractual liabilities as on (30/06/2021): Rs. fgJEJLolz/-- (Ruoees Thirtv Crores Eishtv
Eieht Lakhs Fortv Thousand & Thirtv Seven Onlv) plus unapplied interest w.e.f 0110712021 and

Bunk 
"hurge.. 

The amounts remitted after issuance of Demand notice arc duly accounted.



""roe3..' sFdic.te

5. Rcserve Price

Beside Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad- 500 026

LOT I .Rs 3.26.00.000/-(Rupees Three Crore
Twenty Six Lakhs Only)

LOT 2. Rs.2.65.00.000 /-(Rupees Two Crore
Sixty Five Lakhs Only)

LOT 3. Rs.75.00.000 /- (Rupees Seventy Five
Lakhs Only)

Othcr terms conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shall be onll,through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the websitc
rvwrv.bankcauctionwizard.com. tlidders are advised to go through the website for detailed
terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 27 t08t2021
beween l1:00AM and 4:00PM.

c) The property will be sold for thc price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of l0% of the Reserve Price is to be dcposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized officer. Canara Bank. ARM Branch oR shall be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund rransfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad A/c No
2752295000001 IFSC Code: CNRI]0002752 on or before 13/09/2021 at 5:00om

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For deails with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s ANTARES sysrEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
079, web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com contact person Name: MANoLIAR.S contact
Number : 968619675519686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000 .Mail ID
manohar.s@analressvstcms.comHvdcrabad xccutive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
8500289475 Mail id :sridevi.d@antaress vstcms.com

f) After payment of tho EMD amount, thc intending bi
documents/details on or beforc 13/0912021

dders should submit copies of the following
to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad by

hand or by email.
i) Demand Draff:/Pay order lowards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFI',

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
ii) Photocopies ofPAN Card, ID Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder

would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making
payment ofbalance amount of 250lo of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld.
iv) Bidder's Bank A./c details for onlinc refund of IIMD.

g) The intending bidders should contacl e-Aucrion Scrvice provider M/s ANTARES sysrEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560
079. Web site: w*,rv.bankcauctionr.vi zard.com Contact Person Name: MANOLIAR.S Contact
Number : 9686196755/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000. Mail ID:
manohar.s@anatress yslcms.comHydcrabad f,xecutiye Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:

CANARA BANK ARM Branch,
3d Floor, Circls Oftice Building
MCH No:-10-3-t63 & 10-3-163/A, Plot No.85
Survey No.625, B6sido Rail Nilyam,
Secunderabad - 500 026

PH i O4O- 277252GO. 27725259
E MAIL : cb2752@canarabank.com

e.rogos Canara grrP<AS6o"

850028947 5 Mai I id :sridevi.d@antaress)zstems.com.



h) EMD deposited by the unsucccssful bidder shall be relunded to thcm. The EMD shall not carry any
intcrest.

i) Auction would commence at Reservc Price, as mcntioncd above. Uidders shall improve their offers
in multiplies of Rs. 1.00.000/- for LOT NO I & 2 and Rs.20.000 for LOT NO 3. The bidder who
submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be dcclared as

successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in lavour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation
ofthe same by the secured creditor.

j) 'l'he successful bidder shall deposit 25%o of the sale pricc (inclusivc of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within l!3!ayg lrom the

date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale

price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and
property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST regislration charges etc., as applicable shall be bome
by the successful bidder only. The successful bidder shall bear all the statutory/ non-statutory dues,

taxes, rates etc., ifany.

m) Authorized Olficer reserves the right to postponc/cancel or vary the terms and conditions ofthe e-

auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) In case ofbidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction,
can approach ARM branch who, as a facilitating centre, will make nccessary arrangements.

o) For further details contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad (Ph. No.040-
277252591 27725260) e-mail id. cb2752@canarabank.com OR the service provider I\{/s ANTARES
SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar,

Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S
Contact Number : 9686196755156 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mail ID:
manohar. ssvstems.comHvdcrabad Exccutiv Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:c

8500289475 Mail id :sridevi.d@antaressystelosrelq

ofi\cel
Place: Hyderabad

Dare: 30/0712021

Aut
Bank

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own
interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Providcr will be responsible for
any lapses/failure (lnternct failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part olthe bidder or
vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are

requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they arc able to

SPECIAI, INS'I'RUCTION/CAU'I'IO N

3.tl$grysBsituation and are able to lcl in the auction succc
such

CANARA BANK ARM Branch,
3d Floo., Circle Office guilding
MCH No:-103-163 & 10.1-163/A, Plot No.85
Survey No.625, Boside Rall Nllyam,
Sscundorabad - 500 026

PH | 01O- 27725260, 277252s9
E MAIL : qE?ZE3qge!!laba!!j98

Ef"9-'-g'"o= Canara rrrrlgA

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidder will
have to deduct TDS at the rate l7o on the Sale procccds and submit the original receipt ofTDS
certilicate to the Bank.


